by moving certain 2nd tier subsidiary companies as direct subsidiaries of the Company and
merging others into the existing subsidiaries directly owned by the Company.

	O n 10 August 2010, subsidiary company, Majuperak Energy Resources Sdn. Bhd. has
transferred of the entire share of its subsidiary company, Jua Juara Sdn. Bhd. to Majuperak
Development Berhad.

	P ursuant to a Restructuring Agreement dated 30 December 2010, subsidiary company,
Majuperak Energy Resources Sdn. Bhd. has transferred its shares in its subsidiary companies,
Majuperak Bio Resources Sdn. Bhd., Majuperak Land Sdn. Bhd. and Majuperak Property
Management Sdn. Bhd. to the Company.

ii.	O n 30 December 2010, the Company has entered into an agreement for assignment of debt
in which the holding corporation transfer all the rights, interests and liabilities in and over the
debts held by the subsidiaries to the Company.

38.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 Certain comparative figures have been restated due to the adoption of FRS 117. Set out below is the
financial effect arising from the adoption of FRS 117:

As previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

policies As restated
RM RM RM

As at 01 January 2009

Property, plant and equipment 2,656,670 10,782,797 13,439,467

Prepaid land lease payments 10,782,797 (10,782,797) –

As at 31 December 2009

Property, plant and equipment 2,696,032 10,666,786 13,362,818

Prepaid land lease payments 10,666,786 (10,666,786) –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

Annual Report 2010 73Majuperak holdings berhad (585389-X) ~

39.	SUPPLE MENTARY INFORMATION – BREAKDOWN OF RETAINED PROFITS INTO
REALISED AND UNREALISED

	 With the purpose of improving transparency, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad has on 25 March 2010,
and subsequently on 20 December 2010, issued directives which require all listed corporations to
disclose the breakdown of unappropriated profits or accumulated losses into realized and unrealised
on group and company basis in the annual audited financial statements.

	 The breakdown of accumulated losses as at the reporting date has been prepared by directors in